
2022 Township Trustees Chairmen Zoning Enforcement Officers Fiscal Officers

CLINTON TWP. CLINTON TWP. CLINTON TWP. 

Tom Kinninger 937-726-7200 (cell) Rick Paulus 937-538-9187 (cell) Sally Wood 937-726-0357 (cell)

P.O. Box 1 937-492-4420 (home) 680 Doorley Road 937-497-0944 (home) 1806 Riverside Dr.

Sidney, OH  45365 clintontwp45365@gmail.com Sidney, OH  45365 rickjp79@outlook.com Sidney, OH  45365 clintontwp45365@gmail.com

CYNTHIAN TWP. CYNTHIAN TWP. CYNTHIAN TWP.

Robert Siegel (937) 726-4287 (Cell) Frank Langenkamp 937-710-3148 cell Jennifer Frilling cynthiantownship@outlook.com

2996 Cardo Road (937) 295-3948 (Home) 8024 Smalley Rd. 7647 Cardo Rd. 937-726-7994

Fort Loramie, OH  45845 Sidney, OH  45365 fglfarms@gmail.com Sidney, OH  45365

DINSMORE TWP. DINSMORE TWP. DINSMORE TWP.

Michael Stewart (937) 394-7346 Mark Elsass 937-622-8520 Tisha Wannamacher tishathurber@email.com

15940 Amsterdam Road 11499 Amsterdam Rd 14435 Lochard Rd. 937-538-7208

Anna, OH  45302 Anna, OH  45302 mwelsass1@gmail.com Anna, OH 45302

FRANKLIN TWP. FRANKLIN TWP. FRANKLIN TWP.

Alex Berner (937) 394-2002 Jason Schaffner 937-497-0933 Debora Bodenmiller dbodenmiller@yahoo.com

10242 Oak Creek Drive 2618 Spearhead Ct. 937-638-4257 cell 11095 CR 25-A N. 937-658-2434

Sidney, OH  45365 alexberner111@yahoo.com Sidney, OH  45365 tjschaffner@woh.rr.com Sidney, OH  45365

GREEN TWP. GREEN TWP. GREEN TWP.

Keith Gump (937) 418-6504 Jordan Deady 937-631-1586 Mack Knupp mack.knupp@yahoo.com

2867 Tawawa Maplewood Rd 21566 Tawawa Rd 18273 McCloskey School Rd. 937-726-8247

Sidney, OH  45365 Kgump2010@hotmail.com Sidney, OH  45365 jdeady3321@gmail.com Sidney, OH  45365

JACKSON TWP. JACKSON TWP. JACKSON TWP.

Robert Zorn 937-596-5276 Ray Davis 937-638-1870 Diane Frank dr_frank@embarqmail.com

20481 Linker Rd. 937-538-1178 17686 SR 274 21471 Wise Rd. 937-596-5115

Jackson Center, OH  45334 bobzorn@emicorp.com Jackson Center, OH  45334 Jackson Center, OH  45334

LORAMIE TWP. LORAMIE TWP. LORAMIE TWP.

Scott Phlipot (937) 726-1442 Dale Luthman 937-638-2610 Bonnie Paulus paulusdb@centurylink.net

2340 Russia Houston Road 937-726-6094 1756 Darke-Shelby rd. 4376 Rangeline Rd. 937-295-9805

Russia, OH  45363 Russia, OH  45363 Russia, OH  45363

MCLEAN TWP. MCLEAN TWP. MCLEAN TWP.

Greg Ruhenkamp (937) 295-4298 Kreg Albers 937-417-7398 Lori Bornhorst mcleantownship@yahoo.com

PO Box 68 1041 Schlater Rd. 14 Elm St., POBox 68 937-726-7866

Fort Loramie, OH 45845 ruhenkamp@nktelco.net Ft. Loramie, OH  45845 kalbers@harvestlandcoop.com Ft. Loramie, OH  45845

ORANGE TWP. ORANGE TWP. ORANGE TWP.

Kevin Martin (937) 492-4255 Robert Allen 937-658-2367 Eric Voress ekvoress@embarqmail.com

16412 Sidney-Plattsville Rd. 17755 SR 47E 1801 Bulle Rd. 937-773-9840  X221

Sidney, OH  45365 ksmartinfarms@hotmail.com Sidney, OH  45365 orangetownshipzoning1801@gmail.com Sidney, OH  45365

PERRY TWP. PERRY TWP. PERRY TWP.

Fred Favors (937) 538-1156 Thomas Thornton 937-726-7945 Sally Keener perrytwp033116@yahoo.com

6988 Jackson Road 17100 Gearhart Rd. 6153 Jackson Rd. 937-658-2096

Sidney, OH  45365 Sidney, OH 45365 mowman@watchtv.net Sidney, OH  45365

SALEM TWP. SALEM TWP. SALEM TWP.

Dan Knoop 937-726-1395 Robert Allen 937-658-2367 Cathy Platfoot maverickcattle@hotmail.com

17755 SR 47E 21111 LeFevre Rd. 937-492-1085

dknoop@bizwoh.rr.com Sidney, OH  45365 salemtownshipzoning17500@gmail.com Sidney, OH  45365

TURTLE CREEK TWP. TURTLE CREEK TWP. TURTLE CREEK TWP.

Dustin Cole (937) 974-5110 Jason Schaffner 937-497-0933 Melissa Bowers (937) 622-0926

8136 Patterson-Halpin Rd. 2618 Spearhead Ct. 937-638-4257 cell 9700 Cisco Road

Sidney, OH  45365 dustin.cole@snapon.com Sidney, OH  45365 tjschaffner@woh.rr.com Sidney, OH  45365 turtlecreekstwpsc@yahoo.com

VAN BUREN TWP. VAN BUREN TWP. VAN BUREN TWP.

Alan Luthman (937) 622-1109 Nate Egbert 937-875-1291 Joan Buehler jocille55@hotmail.com

16002 McCartyville Road 9070 Lock Two Road 8833 North St., POBox 143 937-693-3093

Anna, OH  45302 aluthman@roadrunner.com Botkins, OH  45306 egbertdn@hotmail.com Kettlersville, OH  45336-0143

WASHINGTON TWP. WASHINGTON TWP. WASHINGTON TWP.

Doug Stangel 937-492-5502 Gary Vondenhuevel 937-492-2992 Glenda Stangel township2562@centurylink.net

9501 Stangel Rd. 3764 Hardin-Wapak Rd. 9501 Stangel Rd. 937-658-0559

Sidney, OH  45365 township2562@centurylink.net Sidney, OH  45365 gkvondy@yahoo.com Sidney, OH  45365
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